at stipulated exchange rates. The objective in entering the forward exchange contracts is to protect the Group against
unfavourable exchange rate movements for both the contracted and anticipated capital expenditure undertaken in
foreign currencies. Certain of these foreign exchange forward contracts are designated as hedging instruments.

The carrying amount of the Group's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the
reporting date were as follows:

   2025   2024

Group Financial assets
$M

Financial
liabilities

$M

Financial assets
$M

Financial
liabilities

$M
US$ denominated 295 5,784 759 5,621

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of these foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial
liabilities to a weakening/strengthening in the Australian dollar, with all other variables held constant.

The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the carrying value of monetary assets and liabilities
and the fair value of non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The impact on the Group’s pre-tax equity also
includes the impact of changes in the fair value of forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow hedges.

   2025   2024

Group
AUD

strengthened/
(weakened)

Profit
before tax

Equity
(pre-tax)

Profit
before tax

Equity
(pre-tax)

 % $M $M $M $M
US$ denominated +5% 261 261 232 231

US$ denominated -5% (289) (289) (256) (256)

MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED – 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT 133

MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED – NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

28. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
Commodity price risk

The table below summarises the impact on profit before tax for changes in commodity prices on the fair value of
derivative financial instruments and trade receivables (open shipments subject to provisional pricing).

The analysis assumes that the commodity price moves 10% with all other variables held constant. Reasonably possible
movements in commodity prices were determined based on a review of the last two years’ historical prices and